M2D 8.21.00	08-25-2	2000			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92			EET		NT OF COMMERCE
Te de Henry De C	101441	643		CASE NO:	AMT-9903 _
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	etus anu Trademarks. Plea				thereof.
John Joseph Savaglio, Richard B				eiving party(ies):	0 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes X No	Name:		_	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Internal Addres	s:		428
x Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address	9505 Ar	boretum Blvd., 9th I	
Other		5 A COL 1 A GO			
Execution Date: <u>Savaglio. 8/1</u>	4/00: Fowler 8/8/00	City: Austin		State: TX Z	P: 78759
		Additional name			Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	mbers(s):				
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application	the execution 4	ate of the arr	dication in 9/21	/00
Method of Providing 911 Serv	ice to a Private Branch			5/21	/00
Exchange A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	o.(s)	29/64243	0
A. Patent Application No.(8)		<u> </u>			
	Additional numbers attache	d? Yes	x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:		6. Total numb	er of applicat	ions and patents inv	olved: 1
Name: Law Offices of	-	7. Total fee			\$ 40.00
Address: <u>128 S. Tejon, Sui</u>	.c 202		losed		<u></u>
				1	t
				charged to deposit a	count
City: Colorado Springs State: CO	ZIP: <u>80903</u>	8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
		(Attach duplicate	e copy of this	page if paying by dep	oosit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	£		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Dale B. Halling Name of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing informa	LBHa Signature	lling	8/2	100 ate
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
document to be reco and completing and estimate to the U.S. Washington, D.C.20	red cover sheet information Commissioner of Pa	b.C. 20231 eet is estimated to ewing the docume sheet. Send common e. Office of Informanagement and Bu	demarks average abount and gatheriments regardination System	ng this burden us, PK2-100C.	

Rev. 9/30/92

PATENTS AMT-9903

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Joseph Savaglio, residing in the city of Oak Lawn, State of Illinois, and Richard Bruce Fowler, residing in the city of Naperville, State of Illinois, have invented new and useful:

METHOD OF PROVIDING 911 SERVICE TO A PRIVATE BRANCH EXCHANGE

for which we have this day executed application papers for US letters patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said John Joseph Savaglio, and Richard Bruce Fowler, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said AMERITECH CORPORATION, its successors and assign, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said AMERITECH CORPORATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at Lawy, TC, this 1972 day of Magazine 2000.

STATE OF TILINOIS ss. COUNTY OF COOK

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 14^{74} day of 40605 2000 personally appeared John Joseph Savaglio, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.



Catricia a Uide

P.04

Ruce Howler Richard Stuce Howler

STATE OF _///ino. 3 COUNTY OF_

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this day of August, 2000 personally appeared Richard Bruce Fowler, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

iaselle



AUG 08 '00 12:25

** TOTAL PAGE.04 **

PATENT REEL: 011014 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 08/21/2000